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Sunday Jan 19, 2020

WELCOME

WE'RE GLAD YOU'RE HERE!

SUNDAY MORNING GATHERINGS 9 & 11AM

Café opens at 8:30am / Prayer time: 8:30am in the Board Room

TODAY
Sermon—Andrew Hiebert from Camp Crossroads is our guest speaker

MBKIDS ON SUNDAY MORNING ° 1
Nursery (ages 0-2) Upstairs urens
MB Tykes (age 2-4) Upstairs MINISTRY

MB Kids (SK-grade 5) Upstairs (Sign-in all kids next to the Gym)

Jr High Class (grades 6-8) Fellowship room

NEW TO MEADOW BROOK...
We hope you enjoy your time with us today! Meet us at the HUB...

e if you're new today...we have a gift for you!

e if you have questions about what’s
happening at Meadow Brook
THIS WEEK... PRAYER WEEK
Tues 9:30am & 6:45pm | Precept Study on James (11 weeks)| cost $24
Tues 7pm | MB Kids Club Kick Off

Loving Jesus by Loving People

Thurs 7pm | Jr & Sr High

COMING UP...

Jan 26 | Open House Worship Night & Prayer Night
Jan 31 | Young Adult Kick off—at Maria Peter’s house
Feb 10 | Annual General Meeting

PLEASE PRAY FOR...

The Sick & Healing: Tim Lumley, Trish Wilson, Nancy Olah, Arnold Cain,
Herb Thrun, Bonnie Hodgson

Church Families:

Joe & Anita, James, Luke Enns

Jeff & Margaret, Neviah, Maisie Epp

Multiply worker — John & Jenn Johnstone (First Nations)

Pray for: Relationships to be built between First Peoples and the Church.
Bridge-building encounters between the two groups. Healing and reconcilia-
tion where it is still needed.

Somdy Jusse & Family: Pray for spirit filled year for 2020 with many
break throughs and salvations.
Morning Prayer: Tuesday, Wednesday & Thursday @ 9am in the Sanctuary

DISCERNMENT NOMINATION for 2020

MBC is seeking two members to serve on the Discernment Team (DT) in prep-
aration for next year’s Annual Meeting. The DT consists of 1 Elder, 1 Pastor
(appointed by the Board), and 2 MBC voting members, nominated & voted for
by membership. (See attachment)

CONTACT INFORMATION

Teaching / Discipleship Pastor Chris Walker | chris@meadowbrook.ca
Youth / Media Pastor Xavier Avila | xavier@meadowbrook.ca
Children / Connections Pastor Sarah Elachkar | sarah@meadowbrook.ca
Worship Ministry Jeff Enns| jeff@meadowbrook.ca
Office Admin / Care Director Susan Friesen| susan@meadowbrook.ca
Custodian Sarah Wiebe | sarahwiebe@meadowbrook.ca
Office | office@meadowbrook.ca
Tel: 519-326-3605
Have Questions about Sermons? Email us your questions
questions@meadowbrook.ca
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